## SIND ORDINANCE NO.LXVII OF 1984

## THE SIND PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1984

[26<sup>th</sup> December, 1984]

**An Ordinance** to amend the Sind Public Service Commission Ordinance, 1978.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sind Public Service Preamble. Commission Ordinance, 1978, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the fifth day of July, 1977, and the Provisional Constitution Order, 1981, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:—

1. (1) This Ordinance may be called the Sind Public Service Short title and Commission (Amendment) Ordinance, 1984.

commencement.

- (2) It shall come into force at once.
- 2. In the Sind Public Service Commission Ordinance, 1978, Amendment for section 4, the following shall be substituted:—

of Section 4 of Sindh Ordinance VI of 1978.

Appointment of Chairman and Members. "4 (1) The Chairman and Members shall be appointed by the Governor.

- (2) The term of office of a Member shall not exceed five years; provided that a member may be re-appointed for another term not exceeding three years.
- (3) A member may resign his office by writing under his hand addressed to the Governor.".